
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CULTURE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 200

TO BE ANSWERED ON 18TH JULY, 2022


FEATURES OF PM SANGRAHALAYA


200. SHRI THIRUNAVUKKARASAR  SU :


Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state :


(a) whether the National Museum dedicated to Prime Ministers’ - PM Sangrahalaya of the country has opened for public viewing; and

(b) if so, the details and features thereof along with the estimated cost of the project?

ANSWER


MINISTER OF CULTURE, TOURISM AND DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION


 (SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)


(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The Pradhanmantri Sangrahalaya is a tribute to every Prime Minister of India since Independence and a narrative record of how each one has contributed to the development of our nation over the last 75 years. It is a history of collective effort and powerful evidence of the creative success of India’s democracy. The design incorporates sustainable and energy conservation practices. The Pradhanmantri Sangrahalaya has employed technology-based interfaces to encompass heterogeneity in content and frequent rotation of display. Holograms, Virtual Reality, Augmented Reality, Multi-touch, multi-media, interactive kiosks, computerized kinetic sculptures, smartphone applications, interactive screens, experiential installations etc. enable the exhibition content to become highly interactive. The estimated cost of the project is Rs.271.07 crore.
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